
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

PO Box 1887 
NL-2280 DW Rijswijk 

The Netherlands 
www.europoolsystem.com 

0.1.019RF – Declaration food approval, migration, and traceability – Red meat trays II 
 
 
Release date: 07/01/2020 
 

SHEQ - Management System 

Declaration Euro Pool System® – Trays 
 

Auchan Project – Packed Meat II 

 

  
 

Certificate of Compliance: 
(Concerning Food Approval, Migration, and Traceability) 

 
EU Commission Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact 

with food, and its amendments up to and including (EC) no 2019/1338 of 8 August 2019. 
 

and 
 

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food 
 

and 
 

Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to 
come into contact with food, and its amendments up to and including (EC) No 282/2008 of March 2008 

 
Concerned packaging: Red colored series Returnable Plastic trays  
Plastic Material:  HDPE/PP with color master batch. This material contains the following additives 

 authorized by Regulation 10/2011, regulated with a specific migration limit:  
FCM 106  CAS No 0000057-11-4 expressed as 557-05-1 
FCM 433  CAS No 0002082-79-3 
FCM 716 CAS No 0065447-77-0 
FCM 740 CAS No 0071878-19-8  

 
We certify that all our packaging and packaging components to be used for packed meats complies with the 
requirements of the above legislation. 
 
Our packaging is manufactured in compliance with good manufacturing practice so that, under their normal or 
foreseeable conditions of use, they do not migrate their constituents to foodstuffs in quantities which could: 

- endanger human health, 
- bring about an unacceptable change in the composition of the foodstuffs or a deterioration in the 
organoleptic characteristics thereof. 

 
 
This declaration does not exempt you from the obligation and responsibility to check if our packaging is suitable 
for your product. 

 
We will maintain adequate documentation of this certification for inspection upon request. 

 
 

Certified by: Euro Pool System International B.V 
 
 
 

Name:  V. van der Meer 
Title:  Quality and Regulatory affairs Manager 
 
 
 

 


